

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3958 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2023

Rajni Pravin Kumar Shete ...Applicant
Versus
Pravin Kumar Janardhan Shete & Anr. ...Respondents

Mrs. Medha A. Jondhale a/w Ms. Rajnandini Jondhale & Mr.
Harshvardhan Shinde for the Applicant.

Mr. Abhijeet Sarwate (through VC) for the Respondent.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant has tendered affidavit-in-rejoinder to the affidavit-in-reply filed by the respondent in the aforesaid application. The same is taken on record. A copy thereof is

served on the learned Counsel for the respondent only yesterday and hence, he seeks time to go through the same.

2. At his request, stand over to 7th November, 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.