

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3958 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 54 OF 2023

Rajni Kumar Shete ...Applicant

Versus

Pravin Kumar Janardhan Shete and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Medha Joondhale a/w. Mr. Rajnandini Jondhale and Mr.
Harshvardhan Shinde, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 16 JANUARY 2026.

PC:-

1. The counsel for the applicant–wife, when specifically asked as to what are her earnings, state that she will file an affidavit, giving her actual earnings by exhibiting the salary slips for six months and she shall also produce her bank statement reflecting the transactions.

2. Let such an affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks from today, with a rejoinder being permitted to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.

3. List on **20.02.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2026.01.20
18:23:21
+0530